

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 17-063**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO THE COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE

**WHEREAS,** by way of Resolution 17-027, the Borough of Highlands established a Communications Committee, which is advisory in nature, for the year 2017 for the purpose of advising the governing body as to email, website, social media, and rebranding in order to provide a consistent message by and for the Borough of Highlands; and

**WHEREAS,** by way of Resolution 17-027, the Communications Committee shall consist of not less than five (5) and not more than nine (9) resident members in order to streamline Borough messages to residents, businesses and investors; and

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with Resolution 17-027, all appointments shall be for a one-year term to expire on December 31, 2017; and

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with Resolution 17-027, the following members were appointed to serve on the Communications Committee: Jen Olson, Al Pritchard, Greg Wells and Jo-Anne Olsezewski; and

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with Resolution 17-027, Carolyn Broullon was appointed to serve as the Council Liaison to the Communications Committee; and

**WHEREAS,** the governing body wishes to appoint the following individual to serve on the Communications Committee due to vacancies which currently exist: Ray Goddard.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Ray Goddard is hereby appointed to serve on the Communications Committee for a one-year term to expire on December 31, 2017.

**Motion**: Approve Resolution [Consent Agenda], **Moved** by Councilmember Card, Seconded by Councilmember Wells.

**Vote:** Motion carried by roll call vote (**summary:** Yes = 5).

Yes: Councilmembers: Broullon, Card, D'Arrigo, Wells, Mayor O'Neil

No: None Absent: None

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held March 01, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 8th day of March 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk